

55 Ct. Cases 82/2024 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ANKIT
S/O SUBHASH AND ANR. /0 (Dabri)

23.07.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Counsel for the complainant.

None for both the accused.

Mr. Shekhar Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for Mainpal Singh, who is stated to be the owner of the premises in question.

The proxy counsel for Mainpal Singh, owner has filed his Memorandum of Appearance on his behalf. He further submits that the accused has settled other connected cases with the complainant, which are now listed before this court for 02.08.2025.

The AR of the complainant seeks some more time to file the list of bills of the premises in question.

At joint request, put up on **02.08.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23.07.2025