

20 Ct. Cases 82/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ANKIT S/O SUBHASH AND
ANR. (Dabri)

02.08.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Balishtar Tomar, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused no.1 Ankit.
None for the accused no.2 Bhagat.
Mr. Piyush Ruhil, Ld. counsel for the owner of the premises namely Mainpal Singh.

The counsel for the owner of the premises has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of the owner. The same is taken on record.

The counsel for the owner of the premises submits that the owner is in the process of exploring the possibility of a settlement with the complainant before the PLA.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file the verification report qua the owner of the premises in question.

At this stage, the counsel for the complainant has filed the list of all the theft bills qua the premises in question. Copy of the same is supplied to the counsel for the owner of the premises.

Put up for report regarding settlement, if any, otherwise for further proceedings on **28.11.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
02.08.2025